04-03-2	2002
orm P10-1395 { \text{ \colored}	U.S. Patent and Trademark Office Docket: 13649 B
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: . Name of conveying party(ies): WANG Guan-He & Michael Spur LOCK / Idditional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No Nature of conveyance: X Assignment	Attached original documents or copy thereof. 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name: Nailermate Enterprise Corp. Internal Address: Street Address: Tali City Taiwan R.O.C. City: Taichung Hsien State: Zip:
E xecution Date: March 05, 2003 Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application.	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes X No cation, the execution date of the application is:
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Charles E. Baxley Internal Address:	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$\(\frac{40.00}{\text{x}}\) Enclosed
22 03 SSITHIR1 00000045 10394611 3 21 40.00 0P Street Address: 59 John Street 5th Floor	Authorized to be charged to deposit account B. Deposit account number:
City: New York State: NY Zip: 10038	THIS SPACE
	Signature Date r sheet, attachments, and documents:

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

Docket: 13649 B

ASSIGNMENT DEED

This is assignment agreement is applicable to an invention entitled (Invention Title) Metho	d and Apparatus for controlling
electronic nail gun	
The PATENT RIGHTS referred to in this agreement are: (coeck one) a patent application for this invention, executed by the ASSIGNOR (S) conceeding U.S. patent application Serial No	ns of the patents and patent applications the benefit of the filing dare of any
(* Idress) No. 47, Tawei Rd., Tali City, Taichung Hsien, Taiwan, R.O.C.	
(+ ill name of third joint, inventor, if any)	
(¹ ldress)	
(Fall name of fourth joint, inventor, if any)	
(* idress)	
(A Idress of assignee) No. 47, Tawei Rd., Tali City, Taichung Hsien, Taiwan, R.C. The ASSIGNEE is:	D.C.
(e eck one) [An Individual.	
☐ A Partnership. ☑ A Corporation entity of Taiwan, R.O.C. (state or country)	
(state or country)	
The ASSIGNOR(S), in consideration of \$1.00 paid by the ASSIGNEE, and other good which is acknowledged, have and do hereby assign the following to the ASSIGNEE; its successful the full and exclusive right to the invention; the entire right, title and interest in and to the PATENT RIGHTS; and the right to claim priority under 35 USC 119, based on any earlier foreign applications for As to all U.S. patent applications assigned under this agreement, the ASSIGNOR(S) commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue all Letters Patent to the ASSIGNEE as the rest. for the sole use and enjoyment of said ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns. Further, the ASSIGNOR(S) agree(s) to communicate to said ASSIGNEE, or its re-	or this invention. hereby authorize(s) and request(s) the he assignee of the entire right, title and
A: SIGNOR(S) respecting said invention, and testify in any legal proceedings, sign all	
co tinuation, substitute, renewal, reexamination and reissue applications, execute all necessa all Letters Parent to be issued to said ASSIGNEE, make all rightful oaths and generally do said ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper protection for said in	everything necessary or desirable to aid evention.
Wang, Guan-He	MAR. 0 5 2003
(Signature of sole or first inventor)	(Date)
- contact species Lock	MAR. 0 5 2003
(Signature of second inventor, if any)	(Date)
(Signature of third inventor, if any)	(Date)
(Signature of fourth inventor, if any)	PATENT.
	EEL: 013906 FRAME: 0829

- РАТЕМЕ) REEL: 013906 FRAME: 0829